WOODLAND TERRACE

City of Andover

County of Anoka

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Lawrence B. Carlson and Marilyn L. Carlson, his wife, owners and proprietors of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

The Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 32, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, except that part platted as Chapman's Fifth Addition, and except that part platted as Chapman's Sixth Addition, and except that part platted as Weise's Addition, and except that part platted as Weise's Second Addition, and except that part described as beginning at the northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 1, Weise's Addition; thence East on the easterly extension of the north line of said Lot 1 a distance of 272.25 feet; thence South and parallel with the east line of Lots 1 and 2, Block 1; Weise's Addition a distance of 200.00 feet to a point on the easterly extension of the south line of Lot 2, Block 1, Weise's Addition; thence West on the easterly extension of said south line a distance of 272.25 feet to the southeast corner of said Lot 2; thence North on the east line of said Lots 1 and 2 a distance of 200.00 feet to the point of beginning, and except the north 131.15 feet of the west 250.00 feet of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter.

And the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 32, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, except the East 221.12 feet of the North 197.00 feet of the South 297.00 feet thereof as measured parallel with the east and south lines of said Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, and except the South 50.00 feet of the East 183.00 feet thereof.

And the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 32, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, except the East 495.00 feet thereof as measured along the north and south lines of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WOODLAND TERRACE and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the Streets, Circles, Boulevard, Court, Park, and the drainage and utility easements as shown on the plat.

In witness whereof said Lawrence B. Carlson and Marilyn L. Carlson, his wife, have hereunto set their hands

Lawrence B. Carlson and Marilyn L. Carlson, his wife.

SYLVIA M. BRITTON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOT ANOKA COUNTY

Notary Jublic Orsta County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 5/24/9/

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as WOODLAND TERRACE; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated; and that there are no wetlands to be designated on said plat.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this James M. Winter, Land Surveyor.

> LARRY K. AFFIELD NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires November 13,1990

ANDOVER, MINNESOTA

This plat was approved and accepted by the City Council of the City of Andover, Minnesota at a regular meeting thereof held this ________, 1985.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANDOVER, MINNESOT

This plat was checked and approved on this

County Surveyor, Anoka County, Minnesota

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTERED"

Mark & Thorna Auditor, Anoka County

685337

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the SFP 9 1985 A.D., 19
3300'clock P. M., and was duly recorded in book 354 Plats page 34

Hakanson Anderson Associates, Inc.





